



BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE POINT ARENA SCHOOLS MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. PAS-24-6115

Staff Appreciation Week May 6-10, 2024

WHEREAS, we salute all of the Employees/Educators of the Point Arena Schools on this day, May 7, 2019 designated by the Point Arena Schools Trustees and the State of California as Day of the Educator; and

WHEREAS, Educators play vital roles in preparing students to meet society's expectations, promoting education among students whose ethnicities, languages, cultures, and lifestyles reflect the world; and

WHEREAS, educators are expected to impact the academic, technical, and social skills to groom students for a very demanding world; and

WHEREAS, classified employees demonstrate their expertise, share their special skills, and provide exemplary service to students, educators, and school districts; and

WHEREAS, all clerical employees are valued for their knowledge, skills and abilities; their tactful handling of difficult issues; their attention to details related to budgets, purchasing and personnel; and their eagerness to bring consistency, calmness and professionalism to this agency are all critical to the productivity of students and staff; and

WHEREAS, our educators, like so many nationally, cope daily with the adverse impact of poverty, apathy, and the distractions of modern living on children and their families; and

WHEREAS, Point Arena Schools educators deserve our recognition and praise for their professional skills, continued optimism, empathy, and concern for our youth. We commend their steadfast efforts to educate and mold students so they can identify their own goals and ambitions and pursue them.

this tribute be adopted by the Point Arena Schools District Board of Education and placed in the April 10, 2019 records of the Point Arena Schools, Point Arena, California.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Point Arena Schools District on the 10th day of April 2024.

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

I, Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board of the Point Arena Schools District do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced, passed, and adopted by the Board of Trustees at its meeting held April 10, 2024.

SO ORDERED:

Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board

Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board

Mr. Warren Galletti, Superintendent

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED as a token of highest esteem and commendation that